CH \$265.00 208960

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345699

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FinCo I LP		03/28/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Key Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Marble Road
City:	Fort Scott
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2089602	WOLF MOUNTAIN HUNTINGWEAR BY KEY
Registration Number:	0669330	TUF-NUT
Registration Number:	3436758	LAKIN MCKEY TRADING CO. BY KEY
Registration Number:	2082680	POLAR KING
Registration Number:	0536624	TUF NUT
Registration Number:	3417591	TUF-NUT
Registration Number:	1197997	KEY "IMPERIAL" - ARISTOCRAT OF OVERALLS
Registration Number:	1196886	KEY IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	3436757	LAKIN MCKEY
Registration Number:	0542701	KEY "IMPERIAL" ARISTOCRAT OF OVERALLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Max Ellenbecker

Address Line 1:4801 Main Street, Suite 1000Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 514411.7

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0927

900328845

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Max Ellenbecker	
SIGNATURE:	/max ellenbecker/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Signed Release of Trademarks#page1.tif		
source=Signed Release of Trademarks#page2.tif		
source=Signed Release of Trademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0928

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Trademark Release</u>"), dated as of May <u>28</u>", 2015, is made by ACF FinCo I LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as assignee of FCC, LLC, d/b/a First Capital ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of Key Industries, Inc., a Kansas corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated April 12, 2013, between Grantee and Grantor (as amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Loan Agreement"), the Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain trademarks, whether then owned or existing or thereafter created, acquired or arising, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A ("Secured Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Loan Agreement, Grantee and the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 12, 2015 (as amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for filing and recordal of the security interest granted under the Loan Agreement with respect to the Secured Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Grantor granted to Grantee, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Trademarks, subject to the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was initially filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2013 at Reel 5007, Frame 0945 by FCC, LLC;

WHEREAS, Grantee's assumption of the initial security interest from FCC, LLC in the Secured Trademarks was further filed and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on May 19, 2015 at Reel 5520, Frame 0013; and

WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to release, discharge, relinquish, terminate and dissolve its security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee hereby irrevocably releases, discharges, relinquishes, terminates and dissolves its security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Trademarks, and reassigns and transfers any right, title and interest that Grantee may have in the Secured Trademarks to Grantor.
- 2. Grantee hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to (i) record this Trademark Release with the USPTO, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments

TRADEMARK REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0929 with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of Grantee in the Secured Trademarks, and (iii) otherwise record or file this Trademark Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. Grantee further agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably request (at Grantor's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Trademark Release and Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to or under the Secured Trademarks.

3. This Trademark Release shall be binding upon Grantee's successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Release is duly executed by Grantee in favor of the Grantor by and through Grantee's authorized officers as of the date first written above.

GRANTEE:

ACF FinCo I LP

as assignee of FCC, LLC d/b/a First Capital

By:______________

Name: Title:

Vice Braiden

KCP-4591361-2

Schedule A

<u>Trademark Registrations</u>

Registered Trademark(s)	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
Wolf Mountain Huntingwear by Key	2089602	August 19, 1997	United States
Tuf-Nut	0669330	November 4, 1958	United States
Lakin McKey Trading Co. by Key	3436758	May 27, 2008	United States
Polar King	2082680	July 29, 1997	United States
Tuf Nut	0536624	January 16, 1951	United States
TUF-NUT	3417591	April 29, 2008	United States
Key "Imperial" – Aristocrat of Overalls	1197997	June 15, 1982	United States
Key Imperial	1196886	June 1, 1982	United States
Lakin McKey	3436757	May 27, 2008	United States
Key "Imperial" – Aristocrat of Overalls	0542701	May 22, 1951	United States

Trademark Applications

Trademark(s)	Application Number	Application Date	Country
FLAMEOUT	85502372	December 22, 2011	United States

KCP-4591361-2

RECORDED: 06/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0931